EN

MANUAL FOR ROBOTIC MOWER RM2000E
RM2000E manual can share with RM4000E except differences

DE

HANDBUCH FUR MAHROBOTER RM2000E
Das RM2000E Handbuch kann auch fir den RM4000E verwendet

FR

MODE D’EMPLOI POUR ROBOT TONDEUSE RM2000E
Le mode d’emploi du RM2000E est similaire a celui du RM4000E

ES

MANUAL DEL ROBOT CORTACESPED RM2000E
RM2000E manual se puede compartir con RM4000E excepto las

below: werden, mit Ausnahme der folgenden Unterschiede: excepté pour les points suivants. diferencias a continuacion:
1. SPECIFICATIONS 1. TECHNISCHE DATEN 1. SPECIFICATIONS 1. ESPECIFICACIONES
RM2000E RM2000E RM2000E RM2000E
Power supply input/output 100-240 V~/24V DC Spannungsversorgungseingang/- 100-240 V~/24V DC Entrée/sortie d'alimentation 100-240 V~/24V DC Entrada/salida de alimentacion 100-240 V~/24 V CC
Power supply power 147 W ausgang Alimentation électrique 147 W Potencia de alimentacion 147 W
Low voltage cable length 10m Versorgungsspannungsleistung 147W Longueur du cable basse tension |10 m Longitud del cable de baja tension | 10 m
o Linge des Niederspannungskabels 10m ~ Lithium-lon -
Battery Lithium-lon — Batterie 24V/10,0 Ah Bateria lones de litio
24V /10.0 Ah Lithium-lonen - - - - 24V /10,0 Ah
Akku 24V/10.0 Ah Consommation moyenne d’énergie | 17.8 kwh/mois@2000m? - -
. 17.8 kwh/month@2000 i N . N Consumo medio de energia 17.8 kwh/mes@2000sm
Mean energy consumption me 17.8 KWH/ Consommation d’énergie pendant 36W =+ 20% -
Mittlerer Energieverbrauch Monai@2000 la coupe = Consumo de potencia durante 36W + 20%
Power consumption during cutting 36W = 20% ona Sm Temps de charge moyen 110 el corte *
Average charging time 110 min Stromverbrlaulch beim Ma.hen 36w 1—'20% Durée moyenne de la tonte 240 min Tiempo medio de carga 110 min
Average mowing time 240 min Durchschn?tll?che Lafjeze-n 110 mf” Pente maximale pour le cable 20% (1139 Tiempo medio de corte 240 min
Maximum slope for boundary wire 20% (11.3°) Durchschnittliche Mahzeit 240 min péripherique ' Pendiente maxima del cable 20% (1139
Maximum slope for work area 50% (26.6°) Maximale Steigung fiir das 20 % (11,3%) Pentg maximale de la zone de 50 % (26,6°) delimitador
M it 60 Begrenzungskabel travail Pendiente maxima de la zona de | ;o o, (26.6°)
Inimum passage wi cm Maximale Steigung fiir den 50% (26.6°) Largeur minimale de passage 60 cm trabajo e
Maximum boundary wire length 1000 m Arbeitsbereich oD Longueur maximale du cable 1000 m Anchura minima de paso 60 cm
Maximum distance to boundary wire 40m Minimale Durchgangsbreite 60 cm pgnphenque : Longitud méxima del cable 00 m
Working capacity 2000 m2 (+20%) Maximale Lange des 1000 m E;tlae”;sr:;ﬁ’e"rmf parrapportau | 4o delimitador
: . ) Begrenzungskabels I -
Cutting system 3 pivoted cutting blades g. 9 Capacité de travail 2000 M’ (=10 %) Dlsltarllma méaxima al cable 40m
- Maximaler Abstand zum 40m delimitador
Blade and screw kit model number AB1009R Begrenzungskabel Systéme de coupe 3 lames de coupe pivotantes Capacidad de trabajo 2000 (10 %)
Cutting width 24 cm Holai f o A N N
- - - Arbeitsleistung 2000 m’ (10 %) Numéro de mpdele du kit de AB1009R Sistema de corte 3 cuchillas giratorias
Cutting height adjustment range 20-90 mm Mihsyst 3 schwenkbare lames et de vis
ahsystem . p -
Cutting height adjustment increment 5 mm/15 positions Y Schneidmesser Largeur de coupe 24cm gﬁg]ﬁ[zsd;tg}?]ﬁfgg del kit de AB1009R
i Modellnummer des Messer- und Plage de réglage de la hauteur ]
Robotlc mower IPX5 ABT009R de coupe 20-90 mm Anchura de corte 24cm
IP-classifi-cation | Charging station IPX4 Schraubensatzes
T Incrément de réglage de la - Rango de ajuste de la altura de
Power supply | IP56 (only for body) Schnitirefte . 24 cm hauteur de coupe 5 mm/15 positions P 20-90 mm
Recommended operating and charging Einstellbereich der Schnitthdhe 20-90 mm Robot I 0 o aluste de la
o o ncremento de ajuste de la altura -
temperature -15°C - 55°C SchrittgroBe der & mm/15 Pusitionen tondeuse | TX° de corte ! 5 mm/15 posiciones
- > Schnitthdheneinstellung -
Recommended storage temperature -40°C - 70°C Classification | Stationde oy Robot IPX5
Mower Weight (w/o charging station) | 15.1 kg Mahroboter IPX5 rtharge : : cortacésped
P-Klassifiz Alimentation | IP56 (uniquement pour la o Estacion de
assIZIErung | | 4 destation IPX4 électrique | partie principale) Clasificacion P | IPX4
2.10.3 SCHEDULE SETTING % i 4 Température de fonctionnement et .
Example: A lawn of 2000 m, area capacity of 167 m/h Stromversorgung | P96 (nur fir Gehduse) do chargoment recommandge | 15 €55 °C Alimentacion | IP56 (solo para el cuerpo
2000 m?/ 167 = Max.12 h Empfohlene Betriebs- und 15°C — 55°C Température de stockage eléctrica principal)
WYV Fu— E——— Ladetemperatur recommandée -40°C-70°C Temperatura de funcionamiento y De -15 °C a 55 °C
ays /wee perating hours/day Ime Feriof Empfohlene Lagertemperatur -40°C—70°C - : de carga recomendada
- - Poids de la tondeuse (sans station 15,1 kg -
7 Max.12 07:00 am — 7:00 pm Gewicht des Rasenmahers 15.1 kg de recharge) ’ Temperatura de almacenamiento | 5 40 o0 2 70 oC

For further information, please refer to RM4000E instruction manual.

SE

MANUAL FOR ROBOTGRASKLIPPARE RM2000E
RM2000E-manualen kan delas med RM4000E férutom skillnaderna

nedan:
1. SPECIFIKATIONER

(ohne Ladestation)

2.10.3 SCHEDULE SETTING E2%3
Beispiel: Eine Rasenflache von 2.000 m?, Fldchenkapazitét von

167 m%h
2.000 m%167 ~ Max. 12 h
Tage/Woche | Betriebsstunden/Tag Zeitraum
7 Max. 12 07:00 am — 7:00 pm

Weitere Informationen finden Sie im Handbuch des RM4000E.

Fi

ROBOTTIRUOHONLEIKKURIN RM2000E KAYTTOOPAS
RM2000E:n kayttdopas on sama kuin RM4000E:n lukuun ottamatta

seuraavia eroja:
1. TEKNISET TIEDOT

2.10.3 PROGRAMMATION DES HORAIRES %
Exemple : Une pelouse de 2000 m?, capacité de surface de 167 m*h

2000 m?/ 167 ~ Max. 12 h

recomendada

Peso del cortacésped
(sin estacion de carga)

15,1 kg

2.10.3 CONFIGURACION DEL PROGRAMA Eﬁ%}

Jours/ Heures de Durée Ejemplo: Un césped de 2000 m?, capacidad de superficie de 167
semaine fonctionnement/jour m?/h
7 Max. 12 07:00 am — 7:00 pm 2000 m?/ 167 ~ Méx. 12 h
Pour plus d’informations, veuillez vous référer au mode d’emploi Dias/ Horasde . Periodo de tiempo
RM4000E. semana funcionamiento/dia
7 Max. 12 07:00 am — 7:00 pm
Para mas informacion, consulte el manual de instrucciones del
RM4000E.
NO RU
A PYKOBOACTBO MO 3KCMNYATALWU POBOTA-
HANDBOK FOR ROBOTKLIPPER RM2000E I A30HOKOCWIKM RM2000E

RM2000E-manualen kan deles med RM4000E bortsett fra

forskjellene nedenfor:
1. SPESIFIKASJONER

PykoBoacteo ans RM2000E aHanorvyHo pykosoactsy ans RM4000E
32 UCKITIOYEHNEM MPUBELEHHBIX Janee pasnuymii.

1. TEXHUHECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKK

PT

MANUAL DO ROB( CORTA-RELVA RM2000E

0 manual do RM2000E pode ser partilhado com o RM4000E, exceto
as diferencas apresentadas abaixo:

1. CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS

IT

MANUALE DEL ROBOT TAGLIAERBA RM2000E
I manuale del modello RM2000E ¢ identico a quello del modello

RM4000E con le seguenti eccezioni:
1. SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

RM2000E

RM2000E

Entrada/saida da alimentacéo

100-240V~/24V DC

Tensioni Ingresso/uscita alimentatore

100-240V~ / 24V CC

Poténcia da alimentagéo

147W

Potenza alimentatore

147W

Aumento de ajuste da altura de corte

5 mm /15 posicdes

taglio

Comprimento do cabo de baixa 10m Lunghezza del cavo a bassa tensione 10m
voltagem Batteria agli foni di litio
. 130 de litio 24V /10,0 Ah
Bateria
24V /10,0 Ah 17.8 kwh/
A Consumo medio di energia §

Consumo médio de energia ;3680::,11\,“/ mesa mese@2000sm

Consumo di energia durante il taglio 36W = 20%
Consumo de energia durante o corte 36W + 20% Durata media della ricarica 110 min
Tempo de carregamento médio 110 min Durata media del taglio 240 min
Tempo de corte médio 240 minutos Pendenza massima del cavo di 0% (139
Inclinagdo méxima para o fio limitador | 20% (11,3°) delimitazione AL
Inclinagdo méxima para a rea de corte | 50% (26,6°) Pendenza massima per I'area di lavoro 50% (26,6°)
Largura minima de passagem 60 cm Larghezza minima di passaggio 60 cm
Comprimento méaximo do fio limitador | 1000 m Lunghezza massima del cavo di

delimitazione 1000m
Distancia maxima para o fio limitador | 40 m
Capacidade de funcionamento 2000 m* (+10%) D'S.ta'?za massima dal cavo di 40m

delimitazione

) 3 laminas de corte o B

Sistema de corte oscilantes Capacita di lavoro 2000 m* (+10%)
Nuimero do modelo do conjunto da AB1009R Sistema di taglio 3 lame di taglio rotanti
lamina e parafuso Codice del kit lama e vite AB1009R
Largura de corte 24cm Ampiezza di taglio 24 cm
Nivel de ajuste da altura de corte 20-90 mm : ) | N

Intervallo di regolazione dell'altezza di 20-90 mm

Classificacéo IP

Temperatura de carregamento e de

estacéo de carregamento)

funcionamento recomendada -15°C-55°C
Temperatura de armazenamento o 7o
recomendada -40 °C - 70 °C
Peso do robd corta-relva (sem a 15,1 kg

2.10.3 DEFINIGAO DA AGENDA 253
Exemplo: Um relvado de 2000 m?, capacidade de area de 167 m%h
2000 m?/ 167 ~ Méx. 12 h

Dias / Horas de .

semana funcionamento/dia Periodo de tempo

7 Max. 12 07:00 am - 7:00 pm
Para mais informagdes, consulte 0 manual de instrucoes do
RM4000E.
PL

INSTRUKCJA OBSLUGI KOSIARKI AUTOMATYCZNEJ

RM2000E

Instrukcja do modelu RM2000E jest taka sama jak instrukcja do
modelu RM4000E, z wyjatkiem nastepujacych roznic:

1. SPECYFIKACJA

Temperatura di esercizio e di carica

Robd cor- Incremento di regolazione dell'altezza o
ta-relva IPX5 di taglio 5 mm /15 posizioni
eoglo de - |ipxa Robot tagliaerba IPX5
carregamento Classificazione
IP56 (apenas para a IP Stazione di ricarica IPX4
Alimentacao | estrutura principal da Alimentatore IP56 (solo per il corpo)
alimentagéo)

ricarica)

raccomandata -15°C - 55°C
Temperatura di conservazione o700
raccomandata 40°C - 70°C
Peso del tosaerba (senza stazione di 15.1 kg

2.10.3 IMPOSTAZIONI PROGRAMMAZIONE Ei’”@
Esempio: Un prato di 2000 m?, capacita di taglio = 167 m?h

2000 m?/ 167 ~ Max. 12 ore

Glor_m/ Ore di funzionamento/giorno | Periodo di tempo

settimana

7 Max. 12 07:00 am - 7:00
pm

Per maggiori informazioni, consultare il manuale di istruzioni del

modello RM4000E.

Cz

NAVOD PRO ROBOTICKOU SEKACKU RM2000E
Navod RM2000E Ize sdilet s RM4000E s vyjimkou nize uvedenych

rozdild:
1. TECHNICKE UDAJE

NL

HANDLEIDING VOOR ROBOTMAAIER RM2000E
De handleiding van de RM2000E kan tevens voor de RM4000E

worden gebruikt, met uitzondering van de onderstaande verschillen:
1. SPECIFICATIES

RM2000E

Voedingsingang/-uitgang

100-240 V~/24V DC

Vermogen 147W

Lengte laagspanningskabel 10m

Accu Iéﬁh\;u/rqolog A
Gemiddeld energieverbruik :jg;g[\;\g;/r;]naan-
Stroomverbruik tijdens het maaien 36W + 20%
Gemiddelde oplaadtijd 110 min
Gemiddelde maaitijd 240 min
Maximale helling voor begrenzingsdraad | 20% (11,3°)
Maximale helling voor werkgebied 50% (26,6°)
Minimale doorgangsbreedte 60 cm

Maximale lengte van begrenzingsdraad | 1000 m
Maximale afstand tot begrenzingsdraad | 40 m
Werkcapaciteit 2000 m* (+10%)
Maaisysteem ?nggggrl:bare maa
Modelnummer van mes- en schroefset | AB1009R
Maaibreedte 24 cm
Instelbereik van maaihoogte 20-90 mm

Instelinterval van maaihoogte

5 mm/15 posities

Robotmaaier IPX5

IP-classificatie Laadstation IPX4
. IP56 (alleen voor

Stroomvoorziening behuizing)
Aanbevolen bedrijfs- en oplaadtem- {Eop . ERo
peratuur 15°C - 55°C
Aanbevolen opslagtemperatuur -40°C - 70°C
Gewicht maaier (zonder laadstation) 15,1 kg

2.10.3 SCHEMA INSTELLEN E2°G)
Voorbeeld: Een gazon van 2000 m? en een bedrijfscapaciteit van

DK

BRUGSVEJLEDNING TIL ROBOTPLANEKLIPPEREN

RM2000E

Brugsvejledningen til RM2000E kan ogsa bruges til RM4000E, pa

nar felgende:
1. SPECIFIKATIONER

RM2000E

Strgmforsyningsindgang/udgang

100-240 V~/24V
jeevnstrem (DC)

Stremforsyning 147W
Leengde pé lavspaendingskabel 10m

Batteri B olog Ah
Gennemsnitligt energiforbrug %bsok:gj méned pé
Stremforbrug under klipning 36W = 20%
Gennemsnitlig opladningstid 110 min
Gennemsnitligt klippetid 240 min
Kantkablets maksimal haldning 20% (11,3°)
Maksimal heeldning pa arbejdsomradet | 50% (26,6°)
Minimum stibredde 60 cm
Kantkablets maksimale lengde 1000 m
Maksimal afstand til kantkablet 40 m

Driftskapacitet

2000 m' (+10%)

Klippesystem

3 drejelige skeereklinger

Modelnummer til klinge- og skruesat | AB1009R
Klippebredde 24 cm
Klippehgjdens justeringsomrade 20-90 mm
Klippehgjdens justeringstrin 5 mm/15 trin

Robotpleneklipper | IPX5
IP-klassificering | Ladestation IPX4

) IP56 (kun

Stromforsyning | 5\ edkabinettet)
Anbefalet drifts- og of _ £ro
opladningstemperatur -15°C - 55°C
Anbefalet opbevaringstemperatur -40°C - 70°C
Pleeneklipperens vaegt (uden 151 kg

167 m%u
2000 m?167 ~ Max. 12 u

Dagen/week Bedrijfsuren/dag | Tijdsperiode

7 Max. 12 07:00 am — 7:00 pm
Voor meer informatie, raadpleeg de gebruikershandleiding van de
RM4000E.
SK

NAVOD NA POUZITIE PRE ROBOTICKU KOSACKU

RM2000E

Navod na pouzitie RM2000E méZete zdielat s RM4000E s vynimkou
nizSie uvedenych rozdielov:

1. TECHNICKE UDAJE

ladestation)

2,10.3 INDSTILLING AF TIDSPLANEN %
Eksempel: En graesplaene pa 2000 m?, arealkapacitet pa 167 m%t

2000 m? / 167 ~ Maks. 12 timer

Dage/uge Driftstimer/dag | Tidsperiode

7 Maks. 12 07:00 am —7:00 pm
For yderligere oplysninger bedes du se brugsvejledningen til
RM4000E.
HU

UTMUTATO AZ RM2000E ROBOTFUNYIROHOZ

Az RM2000E utmutatéja az aldbbi kilénbségeket leszamitva
megegyezik az RM4000E Utmutatéjaval:

1. JELLEMZOK

RM2000E RM2000E RM2000E RM2000E RMZDU0E RM2000E por— RM2000E
Sna/utadng for stromforsarini irtal At inai 100-240 B nepew. Vstup/vystup napajeni 100-240 V~/24 V = Tapegység bemenet/kimenet 100-240 V~/24 V DC
Ingang/utgang for stromforsorjning 100-240V~/24V DC Virtalahteen tulo/I&hté 100-240V~/24V DC Stremforsyning inngang/utgang 100-240V~/24V DC BXOm/BLIXO GMOKA MATAHS ToKa | 24V B nocr. I 100240 V-~ / 24V prad u? vyl lfp pajeni VT —— 100240 V24 V= - p Qy' 9 nen '|
Stromférsorjning strom 147 W Virransybttiteho 147 W Strgmforsyning strem 147 W Toka JSciewy) staly Napéjeci vykon 147 W v pye Aramellatas teljesitménye 147 W
e P apéjaci vykon .
Langd pa kabel for 1agspanning 10m Pienjénnitekaapelin pituus 10m Lavspent kabellengde 10m MouwHocTb Grioka nuTaHust 147 Br Moc zasilacza 147 W Deélka nizkonapétového kabelu 10m DI’“T( ) ,I :y p——— = Kisfesziiltségu kabel hossza 10m
o p Zka nizkonapatového kabla m P
Batteri Litium-lon Ak Litiumioni Batteri Lithium-lon 24V / 10,0 Ah [nHa HM3KOBOMBTHOTO Kabens 10m Diugosc kabla niskiego napiecia 10m Akumulator Lithium-iontovy p — Akkumultor Litium-ion
24V/10,0 A0 24V/100An G - —_— 17.8 kwh/ Tlurvid-noHHb A Akumulat Litowo-jonowy 24V/100An Akumulator Iég'%r?';%ng\gh . 24 V10,0 Ah
Genomsniti energifirbrukning 17.8 kwh/ménad@ Keskiméirainen energiankulutus | 17.8 kWh/kk @ 2000 sm Jennomsnittig energiorbru méned@2000sm AgkymynsTop qugyop umutator 24V /10,0 Ah Primémé spotfeba energie 17.8 kwhimésic pii LLa L Atlagos energiafogyasztés 17.8 kwh/ho 2000 sm-en
2000 m* Virrankulutus leikkuun aikana | 36W = 20% Stremforbruk under skjeering 36W + 20% 17,8 kBraiwecnn mpn Srechie zuzycie energi 17.8 KWh/ p— — ig&? 5";00/ Priemerna spotreba energie ;Sgokr:f" mesiacpri Energiafogyasztas vagas kizben | 36W £ 20%
Stromférbrukning under skarning 36W = 20% e e - N . o X . CpepHee aHepronotpebnetue . miesiac@2000sm potieba energie pfi seCeni +20% . A iax
. — —— - Keskimé&arainen latausaika 110 min Gjennomsnittlig ladetid 110 min 2000 sm - . - F—— o Spotreba energie potas kosenia 36W £ 20% %\tlagos toltési idd 110 perc
enomsnittlig laddningstid 110 min Keskimadrainen leikkuuaika 240 min Gjennomsnittlig klippetid 240 min MoTpeBnsemas MowHOCTL npu 36W + 20% BT I?obor mocy podczas koszenia 36W £ 20% — - ! - - Priemernj ¢as nabiania 10 min Atlagos fiinyirasi id6 240 perc
Genomsnittlig kiipptid 240 min Rajakaapelin suurin kaltevuus | 20 % (11,3°) Maksimal helning for begren- 20 % (11.3° Craumsan ~ Sredni czas fadowania 110 min Priméma doba setent 240 min Priemermy &as kosenia 240 min A hatarold kabel maximalis lejtése | 20% (11,3°)
Maximal lutning for begransningskabel | 20 % (11,3°) Tybalueen suurin Kaltevuus 50 % (26,6°) sningsslayfe o (11,3°) Cpenree Bpemsa 3apaaku 110 M Sredni czas koszenia 240 min Maximélni sklon pro ohraniujici vodic | 20 % (11,3°) y A munkaterilet maximalis lejtése | 50% (26,6°)
, — - " ; . }
Maximal Iutning for arbetsomradet | 50 % (26,6°) Kiytavan vAhmmASiovers P Maksimal helning for arbeidsomradet | 50 % (26,6°) CpefiHes Bpems crawmBaHus 240 Maksymalne nachylenie przewodu 200 (115 Maximélni sklon pracovni plochy 50 % (26,6°) Maximélny sidon ohranicujiicehio droty | 20 °/° (1.3 iimélis Sfértezlosey P
i . o (11, A . N o
Minsta passagebredd 60 cm ] P Minimum passasjebredde 60 cm MakcumanbHbiit YKOH Ans 20% (11.3° granicznego Minimalni $ifka prajezdu 60 cm Maximalny sklon pracovnej oblasti 50 % (26,6°) — —
passag Rajakaapelin enimméispituus 1000 m P ) OrpaHIYUTENBHOTO MPOBOAA % (11.3°) - Minimaina Sirka priechodu 60 cm Ahatarolé kabel maximalis hossza | 1000 m
Maximal ldngd pd begrénsningskabel | 1000 m Suurin etdisyys rajakaapeliin 40m Maksimal lengde av begrensning- 1000 m MakcumanbHbiit YKo Ans paboyed 3oHbl | 50% (26,6°) Mzksymalne nachylenie obszaru 50% (26,6°) Maximaini délka ohranicuiciho vodice 1000 m - Maximalis tavolsag a hatérold
) roboczego S -~ "
Maximalt avstand till begransning- - — s o skabel — g - Maximalni vzdalenost od ohranicujiciho Maximéina dizka ohranicujiiceho drotu 1000m kabeltd| 4om
skabel 40m TyGskentelykapasiteet 2000 m' (=10 %) Maksimal avstand til begrensning- MAHMMaN=Has WipiHa Npoxoaa 60 m Minimalna szerokos¢ przejazdu 60 cm vodice 4m Maximalna vzdialenost od -

- : 0 Leikkuujarjestelma 3 kaantyvas leikkuuteraa skabel 40m MakcumansHas AnuHa OTpaHUYMTENBHOTO | 40y Maksymalna dugosé przewodu - ) : . ohrani¢ujticeho drotu 4m Uzemi kapacitas 2000 m' (+10%)
Arbetskapacitet 2000 m’ (x10 %) . . nposoga o 1000 m Pracovni kapacita 2000 m' (& 10 %) Vagérendszer 3 forgd vagokés
Kylsystem 3 svingbara skérblad Terdn ja ruuvisarjan mallinumero_| AB1009R Arbeldskapashet 2000 m’(10%) MakciMarsHoe paccTosHue [0 DoAY Zaci systém 3 otogné fezné cepele Pracowmé kapacita 2000m' (£ 10 %) oot K
Blad- och skruvsats modellnummer AB1009R Leikkuuleveys 24 cm Kutesystem 3 svingbare skizsreblader JPANITOTEHOT Nposond o (l\)/lgarl;)i/crrggieosﬂeglosc waprzeneds 4om Cislo modelu sady ¢epeli a $roubti AB1009R Zachsystém 3 ototné zacie Cepele Kes: & coavariésziel modeliszéma | AB1O0R
Kippbredd 24 om Leikkuukorkeuden sadtdalue | 20-90 mm Blad og skruesett modellnummer | AB1009R MNpou3zonMTeneocTs 2000 v (£10%) Wydajnodé koszenia 2000 (£10%) Sitka seten tom Gislo modelu sipravy depele askutky | AB1009R Vagasszelesség 24 om

i sadBD liak ) 3 NOBOPOTHbIX — & ) Véagasi magassag beallitasi
P I, Leikkuukorkeuden s&adon lisdys | 5 mm /15 asentoa ) . —
Instéliningsintervall for klipphdjd 20-90 mm Fr—— ) Kiippebredde 24 cm Pexywan cucrewa PeXxyLMX anemMeHTa System koszenia 3 obracajace sig ostrza Rozsah nastaveni vySky seceni 20-90 mm Sirka kosenia 24 om tartomanya 20-90 mm
P P ” obottiruohon- i 4 i - — ; 5
Instéllningssteg for klipphojd 5 mm/15 positioner leikkuri IPX5 Justeringsomrade for Klippehoyde | 20-90 mm Homep mopenu komniiexta pexyLyx AB1009R tnace Pririistek nastaveni vysky seceni 5 mm/15 poloh Rozsah nastavenia vSky kosenia 20 a2 90 mm Vagasi magassag beallitasi 5 mm/15 pozicié
o IP-luokitus Justering av klippehgyde 5 mm/15 posisjoner 3MEMEHTOB 1 BUHTOB Numer modelu zestawu ostrza i $rub AB1009R Prirastok nastavenia vyky kosenia 5 mm/15 poldh fokozata mm/to pozicio
_ o Robotgrésklippare IPX5 Latausasema IPX4 ] UnpyHa peaiv 2 cu Szerokost koszenia 2 om Roboticka sekacka | IPX5 — - -
IP-Klassifi - - Virtalihde IP56 (vain runko) Robotklipper | IPX5 Roboticka kosacka | IPX5 Robotfiinyiré | IPX5
cering Laddningsstation IPX4 - — . PuanasoH perynuposky BbiCoTb! 20-90 MM Zakres regulacji wysokosci koszenia 20-90 mm Klasifikace IP Nabijec stanice IPX4 Klasificacia [P P-besorol3
Stromforsdrjning IP56 (endast holje) buositel kayto- ja 15-55°C IP-assifisoring | Ladestasjon _ | IPX4 SRR Skok regulacji wysokosci koszenia 5 mm/15 pozyi IP56 (kun e Nabijacia stanica _ | IPX4 OORS | Totalomds | IPX4
atauslampotiia LLlar perynupoBKi BbICOTbI CKaLLVMBAHWS 5 mm/15 noauumi Napéjeci zdroj ) . ; " A
Rekommenderad drift- och laddning- | 4z op _ 55 op Suositelt SAilvivSAmMBGI 20-70°C Stromforsyn- | |oee (kun for karosseri) peTymp u Automatyczna kosiarka P ) hovedkabinettet) Napéjanie IP56 (len pre teleso) Aramellatas | IP56 (csak a test esetében)
temperatur - - uositeltu sailytyslampotila -40-7 ing Po6ot-rasoHokocunka | IPX5 dot IPX5 Py P o 15°C a3 55 °C Odnortitand preva . . PR
S pE— at - s s P- P————— Pxd o o trawy Doporucené provozni a nabijeci teplota 15°C az 55 dporucana prevadzkova a nabijacia 45°C - 55 °C Jg’va’solt’ izemi és toltési 15°C s 55 °C kozott
Rekommenderad férvaringstemperatur | -40 °C—70 °C S:Isemu:;]) paino (ilman latau- 15,1 kg Anbefalt drifts- og ladetemparatur -15°C- %5 KnacoudkaLys pA Y P56 Klasyfikacja IP Stacja tadowania IPX4 Doporucena teplota skladovani -40°Caz70°C feplota homérseklet
: ; Anbefalt lagringstemperatur -40°C - 70°C TOMbKO AN iéana ; 40°C-70° srolasi hémersé 40 °C és 70 °C kiz6
Kiipparens ‘_”kt _ 151 kg 2.10.3 AIKATAULUN ASETUS E@' . gring p _ MuTanne opnyca) Zasilanie IP56 (tylko korpus) Hmotnost sekacky (bez nabijeci stanice) | 15,1 kg Odportcana skladovacia teplota 40°C-70°C Javasolt tarolasi hémérséklet 40 °C és 70 °C kozott
(utan laddningsstation) - 10. = ® Klippervekt (uten ladestasjon) 15,1kg P oKOMGnAYewan DaboTar TeMnenaTYDa Zalecana temperatura pracy | fadowania | -15°C — 55°C Hmotnost kosacky (bez nabijacej stanice) | 15,1 kg Aflinyiré sulya (toltoallomés nélkil) | 15,1 kg
" Esimerkki: Nurmikko 2000 m?, aluekapasiteetti 167 m%/t Ay P paTyp O1-157055 °C P pracy 2.10.3 NASTAVENi PLANU Eﬁgﬂ'
Hall , Halr - . 10. ®
2.10.3 INSTALLNING AV SCHEMA % 2.10.3 TIDSPLANINNSTILLING % Temnepartypa 3apsgku s s . .. B} PR
2000 m?/ 167 ~ Maks. 12t Zalecana temperatura przechowywania | -40°C - 70°C Pfiklad: Travnik o rozloze 2000 m2. plo&na kapacita 167 méh 2.10.3 NASTAVENIE PLANU 2y 2.10.3 UTEMEZES BEALLITASA EENGy
Exempel: En grésmatta p& 2000 m2, kapacitet pd 167 m?h ) Eksempel: En plen pa 2000 m?, arealkapasitet p& 167 m%/t Pekomerayemas Temneparypa xparerus | O1-40 go 70 °C . - . . rikiag: Travnik o rozioze m, plosna kapacita 167 m ; L . ) ) . - » )
) ’ — Ciezar kosiarki (bez stacji fadowania) 15,1kg 2000 m?/ 167 = Max. 12 h Priklad: Travnik s rozlohou 2000 m?, plo$né kapacita 167 m?h Példa: A gyep teriilete 2000 m?, tertileti kapacitas 167 m?/6ra
2000 m?/ 167 ~ Max. 12 h Piivié/viikko Kayttotunnit/péivd | Ajanjakso 2000 m?/ 167 ~ Maks. 12 t Macca rasoHokocunki (63 sapsaHoit 151 kr m =M. 2000 m?/ 167 =~ Max. 12 h 2000 m?/ 167 = Max. 12 6
CTaHLmM) ' 22t 5 — 2 - - ) m = Max. 12 ora
Dagar/vecka | Drifttimmar/dag | Tidsperiod 7 Maks. 12 07:00 am - 7:00 pm Dager/uke | Driftstid/dag Tidsperiode 2103 USTAWIENIA HARMONOGRANU % . Dny/tjden | Provoznihodiny/ | - Casové obdabi Dnityzdefi | Prevadzkové hodiny/deri | Casové obdobie | Gromorik oz p
2.10.3 HACTPOVKA PACTUCAHUS % Przyktad: Trawnik o powierzchni 2000 m?, wydajno$¢ powierzchniowa den Nap/hét Uzemoérak szama/nap ldészak
X 7 Katso lisdtietoja RM4000E:n kdyttdoppaasta. - -7 167 m?h . . 7 Max. 12 07:00 - 19:00
7 Max. 12 07:00 am — 7:00 pm J yttoopp 7 Maks. 12 07:00 am - 7:00 pm Mpwmiep. Mrowwans rasoHa 2000 M, NPOU3BORMTENbHOCTS 167 M2y 2000 2 1167 = Ve, 121 7 Max. 12 07:00 am - 7:00 pm - 7 Max. 12 07:00 - 19:00
For ytterligare information, se RM400OE bruksanvisning. For ytterligere informasjon, se bruksanvisningen for RM40OOE. 2000 M2/ 167 = Makc. 124 — ' : — : Dal&i informace naleznete v navodu k obsluze RM4000E. Dalsie informacie néjdete v navode na pouZitie RMA000E. Tovabbi informéciakért kérik, olvassa el az RMA000E hasznalat
D[ Hemenu | PaGoune vackl /aun | Mepuon BpeMenu Dniltydzieri | Godziny pracy/dzief |  Przedziat czasowy Gtmutatojat.
7 Makc. 12 07:00 am - 7:00 pm 7 Maks. 12 07:00 am — 7:00 pm

[insi nofnyyeHust SONOMHUTENbHOM MHGOPMALWMYM CM. PYKOBOACTBO MO

akennyataumn RM4000E.

Wiecej informacji mozna znalez¢ w instrukgji obstugi modelu

RM4000E.
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MANUAL PENTRU ROBOTUL DE TUNS IARBA RM2000E
Manualul RM2000E poate fj comparabil cu cel al RM4000E, cu

exceptia diferentelor de mai jos:

SL

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO ZA ROBOTSKO KOSILNICO

RM2000E

Priro¢nik RM2000E je uporaben tudi za RM4000E, z iziemo spodnjih

LT

ROBOTO VEJAPJOVES RM2000E VADOVAS

RM2000E vadovo turinys sutampa su RM4
i8skyrus:

000E vadovo turiniu,

1. SPECIFICATII razlik: ) 1. TECHNINIAI DUOMENYS
RM2000E 1. TEHNICNI PODATKI RM2000E
Intrareafiesirea sursei de alimentare 100-240 V~/24 V DC RM2000E Maitinimo $altinio jgjimo/iséjimo jtampa | 100-240 V~/24 V DC
Putere de alimentare cu energie electrica | 147 W Vhodlizhod napajanja 100-240 V~/24 V DC Maitinimo $altinio galia 147 W
Lungimea cablului de joasé tensiune 10m Mot napajanja 147 W Zemos itampos kabelio ilgis 10m
Litiu-lon Dolzina nizkonapetostnega kabla 10m o Licio jony,
Acumulator Akumuliatorius
24V /10,0 Ah Bateria Litj-ionska 24V /10,0 Ah
Consumul mediu de energie 17.8 kwh/lund@2000m? ! 24V/10,0 A e . 17.8 kWh/
Vidutinés energijos sanaudos mén @2000m?
Consumul de energie in timpul taierii 36W £ 20% . " 17.8 kwh/ :
Povpre¢na poraba energije . —
Timp mediu de incércare 110 min month@2000sm Energijos sanaudos pjovimo metu 36W +20%
Timp mediu de cosire 240 min Poraba energije med kosnjo 36W £ 20% Vidutinis jkrovimo laikas 110 min.
Panta maxima pentru cablul de delimitare | 20% (11,3°) Povprecnf cas poInJ.enJa 10 ml.n Vidutinis pjovimo laikas 240 min.
Panta maxima pentru zona de lucru 50% (26,6°) Povprecni cas koSnje 240 min E"’Z'_a“sllai ”ll.“"yd's kurgalima Klofi | 50, (14 30
. — Najvedja strmina za omejitveni kabel | 20 % (11,3°) ontdro kabel}
Létimea minima de trecere 60 cm Didziausias darb vdi 0% (26.6°
- — — Najvecja strmina za delovno obmogje | 50 % (26,6°) Idzlausias darbo zonos nuolydis 50% (26,6°)
Lungimea maxima a cablului delimitator | 1000 m . ) . B
- ———— Najmanjsa &irina prehoda 60 cm Maziausias galimas kelio susiauréjimas | 60 cm
Distanta maxima pana la cablul 40 Didziausias kontdro kabelio ilai 1000
delimitator m Najvedja dolzina omejitvenega kabla 1000 m idziausias konttiro kabelio ilgis m
Capacitate de lucru 2000 7 (£10%) Najvedja razdalja do omejitvenega om DidZiausias atstumas iki kontdro kabelio | 40 m
. . 3 lame de tiere kabla Nupjaunamas plotas 2000 m’ (£10 %)
Sistem de téierea pivotante Delovna zmogfjivost 2000 m' (10 %) Siorino 3 besisukantys pjovimo
jovimo sistema ciliai
Numarul de model al setului de lame si AB1009R Sistem ko3nje 3 vrtljiva rezila za ko3njo P
suruburi Stavilka modela komnlata rezl Peiliy ir varzty rinkinio modelio numeris | AB1009R
evilka modela kompleta rezil in
Latime de taiere 24 cm vijakov P AB1009R Pjovimo plotis 24 cm
Gama de reglare a inaltimii de taiere 20-90 mm Sirina kosnje 24 ¢cm Pjovimo aukscio reguliavimo diapazonas | 20-90 mm
lggrementul de reglare a inaltimii de 5 mmi15 pozif Nastavitev razdale vigine kognje 20-90 mm Pjovimo aukscio reguliavimas 5 mm/15 padéciy
diere ’
Porast nastavitve viSine konje 5 mm/15 polozajev Robotas vejapjové | IPX5
Robot de tuns iarba | IPX5 ———
Robotska kosilnica | IPX5 IP Klasifikacija krovimo stotis PX4
Clasificare IP Statie de incarcare | IPX4 IP-Klasifikacila Polnina posiaja P Maitinimo Saltinis P56 (tk korpusui)
Alimentare cu IP56 (numai pentru ! o
. .- Vir napajania IP56 (samo za glavni del Rekomenduojama darbo ir krovimo B o
energie electrica corp) re—— t dp| Janj - ( g ) temperatara 15-55 °C
i i riporocena temperatura delovanja in o o
;Eégfgfﬁig;;mﬁgnare $ide -15°C - 55°C pol‘;jenja P ) -15°C-55°C Rekomenduojama laikymo temperatira | -40-70 °C
Temperatura de depozitare recomandata | -40°C - 70°C Priporocena temperatura za _40°C-70°C Vejapjovés svoris (be krovimo stofies) | 15,1 kg
- - shranjevanje
Greutatea cositoarei 151 ke N — - - 2.10.3 GRAFIKO NUSTATYMAS E‘%}
(faré statie de incércare) K9 TeZa kosilnice (brez polnilne postaje) 15,1 kg

2.10.3 SETAREA PROGRAMULUI E‘%}

Exemplu: Un gazon de 2000 m? capacitate suprafetei de 167 m?h

2000 m?/ 167 = Max. 12 h

Zile/ Ore de functionare Perioada de timp
saptdmana | zi
7 Max. 12 07:00 am - 7:00 pm

Pentru informatii suplimentare, va rugadm sa consultati manualul de

instructiuni RM4000E.

BG

PBbKOBOACTBO 3A POEOTU3UPAHA KOCAYKA

RM2000E

PvkoBoacTBoTo 38 RM2000E moxe fa ce nanonssa 1 3a RM4000E ¢

Pavyzdys: Vejos plotas 2000 m?, gaminio vejos pjovimo pajégumas

2.10.3 NASTAVITEV URNIKA EE5G) 167 mefval.
Primer: Trata 2000 m?, povrSinska zmogljivost 167 m?h 2000 m?/ 167 = Maks. 12 val.
2000 m?/ 167 = Maks. 12 ur Darbo dienos per Darbo valandos per . .
N " Laikotarpis
< savaite dieng
Dnevi /teden Obratovalne ure/ Casovno obdobj
dan 7 Maks. 12 07:00- 19:00
7 Maks. 12 07:00 - 19:00 Daugiau informacijos rasite RM4000E instrukcijy vadove.

Za ve¢ informacij glejte navodila za uporabo za RM4000E.

HR

PRIRUCNIK ZA ROBOTSKU KOSILICU ZA TRAVU

RM2000E

Prirucnik za RM2000E moze se Koristiti i za RM4000E uz neke razlike

u nastavku:

KA

RM2000E 602d0@G0bgdmero bsmodols

bsbgenddmgsbgemm
RM2000E-0b bobgerddemzsbgerml go

dmygbgds

B9L5degd9e05 RM4000E-m6 d398m0 domomgdeyeno

v

ROBOTIZETI-\ ZALES PI,AVEJA
ROKASGRAMATA

RM2000E rokasgramatu var izmantot a
janem véra talak noradrtas atskiribas.
1. SPECIFIKACIJAS

RM2000E

T modelim RM4000E, tacu

GR

EFXEIPIAIO T'IA POMMOTIKH XAOOKONTIKH MHXANH

RM2000E

To eyxeipidio RM2000E 1ox0er kai yia 10 RMA000E exrog amd Tig

KATWTEPW OI0POPES:
1. TEXNIKEZ NMPOAIArPA®EL

TR

ROBOT GiM BiGME MAKINESi RM2000E iGiN

KULLANMA KILAVUZU

Asagidaki farklar disinda RM2000E kilavuzu RM4000E igin

kullanilabilir;
1.TEKNiK OZELLIKLER

ET

ROBOOTNIIDUKI RM2000E JUHEND
RM2000E késiraamat on tihine RM4000E-ga, valja arvatud allpool toodud

erinevused:
1. TEHNILISED ANDMED

UK

MOCIBHUK 3 EKCMNYATALLi POBOTU30BAHOI

FA30HOKOCAPKW RM2000E

[MocibHuk 3 ekcnnyatadii gns mogeni RM2000E aHanoriuHuii mogeni
RM4000E, 3a BUHSTKOM HaBEAEHMX HIKYE BIiAMIHHOCTEN:

1.TEXHIYHI XAPAKTEPUCTUKU

RM2000E RM2000E
RM2000E T — 100-240 V~[24 V DC RM2000E Toiteallika sisend/vljund 100-240 V~24 V DC RM2000E
Barosanas avota ieejalizeja Ilggéfr‘;?/a\w 2V laxug TpopoBoaiag peuparog 147 W G?Q kaynagﬁu g'ﬂ"f{/gk@' 100240 V-/24 VDC Toiteallika toide 147w T p—— 100-240 B~/24 B MOCT.
- . Mikog kaAwSiou Xapnhig Taong 10 . Gilg kaynag glict 14T W Madalpingekaabli pikkus 10m CTPYMY
Barosanas avota jauda 147 W , ABion - vy Dilsiik voltaj kablo uzunlugu 10m N Liitum-ioon MoTyXHicTs Aepena KveneHHs 147 Br
Zemsprieguma kabela garums 10m Mmarapia 24V/10,0 Ah A Lithium-lon Y 24V /10,0 Ah JloBXHa HI3LKOBOMBTHOTO kabemo | 10 M
Akumulators Iéi;ij\a/ J}°1"(;’0 An Méon katavahwon evépyeiag 17.8 kwh/priva@2000m? — 24V/10.0Ah Keskmine energiatarbimine 17.8 kWh/kuu@2000m? AxynysTOp TiTii-OHHMiA akymynsTop
78k Karavéikwon oybog kaé Ty kom | 36W + 20% Ortlarma enerj ket 17,8 kslay@2000sm Energiatarve [k ajl 36W + 20% 248/100 Arron
Videjais energijas patérin$ mEnesi@2000m? Mégog Xp6vog popTIong 110 ATt Bigme s”aSIeré. QU(‘; tliketimi 36W ?O% Keskmine laadimisaeg 110 min CepeaHe CroXwBaHHS eHepri :n I7(;;3 L'[(bBé ;%%IO .
Elekiroenergias patéring plausanas laika | 36W £ 20% Méoog xpévog koupéparog 240 herrra Ortalama SASES 110 dakika Keskmine niitmisaeg 240 min EHeproCIOXMBaHHA N YaG KooiHA | 36BT £ 20%
Vidgjais uzladesanas igums 110 min. Meyiom khion yia o Kakidio 20% (11.3°) Ortalama bigme siiresi 240 dk. Piirdekaabli maksimaalne kalle 20% (11,3°) Cepegtin 4ac sapAqKat 1020
— - opioBEmang ' Sinir teli igin maksimum egim %20 (11,3°) Toopiirkonna maksimaalne kalle 50% (26,6°)
Vidgjais plauSanas ilgums 240 min. " " ! CepepHilt yac KociHHs! 240 xB
Maksimalais robezvada slipums 20% (11,3%) gpa\;/;;}ggk ion yia v mepioxn 50% (26,6°) Calisma alani igin maksimum egim | %50 (26,6°) Minimaalne Iabipaasu laius 60 cm T A—— i
. . s " ’ : . 20 ,3°
Darba zonas maksimalais sfipums 50 % (26,6°) Y — 60 o Minimum gegi genisigi__ 60cm Piirdekaabli maksimaaine pikkus 1000 m 0BMexXyBansHoro Aoty (1137
Minimalais caurbrauk$anas platums 60 cm MéyioTo pkog kahwdiou opioBémang | 1000 Maksimum sinir teli uzunlugu 1000 m Maksimaalne kaugus piirdekaablist 40m MakcimanbHuii Haxun po6ouoi soHM | 50% (26,6°)
. N - Sinir teline maksimum mesafe 40m Tooveime 2000 m’ (£10%) "
Maksimalais robezvada garums 1000 m MéyioT amooTacn Tpog To KaAwSIo * MiHimanbHa WwipnHa npoxoay 60 cm
.. .
Maksimalais attalums lidz robezvadam 40m oplobétang 40p Calisma kapasitesi 2000 m’ (+%10) L6ikesusteem 3 pddrlevat Idiketera MakcumanbHa JoBXuHa 1000 m
Noplausanas kapacitate 2000 m* (+10 %) AmoBoan epyaciag 2000 m’ (£10%) Bigme sistemi 3 pivotiu bigme bigagi Tera ja kruvikomplekti mudeli number | AB1009R 06MexyBareHoro Apoty
— i o ﬂ_, MakcumanbHa BiacTaHb 10
. , Bigak ve vida kiti model numarasi | AB1009R
Plausanas sistéma 3 pagretam SoTna Kot i;?ggf;;"ggmg ek vevea Loikelaius 24 cm oBMexyBansHoro Apoty fom
griezejasmen - - - Bigme genisligi 24 cm Loikekorguse reguleerimisvahemik 20-90 mm P—— 2000 v (+10%)
Asmenu un skravju komplekia modela AB1009R Apiudg povithou ki Aemidag kan AB1009R Bigme yiiksekligi ayar arali§i 20-90 mm Likekdrguse reguleerimise samm 5 mm/15 asendit . o
numurs Bidag CucTema pizaHHst 3 NoBOPOTHiI pixyui nesa
Plausanas platums 24 cm TAarog koG 24 k. Bigme yiiksekligi ayar art|§|l 5 mm/15 pozisyon Robotmuruniiduk | IPX5 Homep mogeni HaGopy nes i ruktie | AB1009R
Plausanas augstuma reguléanas diapazons | 20-90 mm Edpog piBpiong dyoug kotrg 20-90 xiA. E{izgﬁ rgr:r:kinesi IPX5 IP-Klassifikatsioon | Laadimisjaam IPX4 LLnpuHa pisaHHs 24 cm
Plau$anas augstuma regulé$anas solis 5 mm/15 pozicijas Alnan pubpiang youg kot 5 xIA/15 Béoel P i i
lau: ugstu gu i pozicij gnon poBu ﬂ; youg ' ne X S sinflandrmasi | Sarj istasyonu | IPX4 Vooluallikas !:(?l?sgamun korpuse ﬁ;aa:::;m perynioBaHHs BUCOTH 20-90 mm
. OUTIOTIK
Robotizétais zales plavejs | IPX5 A#oxom?x' avi IPX5 Glig kaynagi IP56 (sadece govde igin) - . — . -
P Kasifikacia Tagwopnon X N Hnxavn Orerion cal — 15°C - 55°C Soovitatav t6¢- ja laadimistemperatuur | -15 °C kuni 55 °C Kpok perymnioBaHHs BUCOTU pisaHHs 5 MM/15 noauwi
= i - nerilen galisma ve sarj sicakligi | -15°C -
Uzlades stacija IPx4 P S108u6g pdpriong | IPX4 —11orTen GIeA v s Sieed —— Soovituslik hoiustamise temperatuur | 40 °C kuni 70 °C PoBoTnaonara
BaroSanas avots 1PS6 (tikai korpusam) {@ioygoc | P38 (HOvo yiaTo kupitwg Onerlen depolama sicaid RECAES Niiduki kaal (ima laadimisjaamata) | 15,1 k rasoHoKoCapka P8
— — - Tpogodoaia 10%U0g h im Bicme Makinesi Adihg! (sari ) ) IP-
leteicama ekspluatacijas un uzlades 15°C - 55 °C ota) Gim Bigme Makinesi Agirigi (sarj 15,1 kg knacudikauia | 3apsgHa cTaHuia IPX4
femperatara -15°C- Sonon ' i istasyonu olmadan) ’ 2.10.3 GRAAFIKU SEADISTUS =3
uvioTiEvn Beppokpaoia Aeroupyiag -15°C - 55°C . =® [xepeno xuenenHs | IP56 (Tinbku Ans kopnycy)
leteicama uzglabasanas temperatira -40°C-70°C ka gopriong 2.10.3 PROGRAM AYARI % Néide: Muru 2000 m?, joudlus 167 m? /h b p
Zales plaveja svars ZvioTipevn BepHoKpacia 40°C - T0°C Ormek: 2000 m? gim alan, 167 m?/saat alan kapasitesi 2000 m?/ 167 = Max 12 h T2 romnepamm s T | A8 . 455°C
(bez uzlades stacijas) 15,1kg amoBrkeuong 2000 m?/ 167 = Maks. 12 sa . N P - - LR T
N Baipoc ADOKOTTIRIC HTHGViC (qwpic 51 Paevad/nadal Tootunnid / paev Ajavahemik ngolMeHnoaaHa Temnepatypa 40°C . +70°C
2.10.3 GRAFIKU IESTATISANA % T8O QOpTIONG) ' Giin/hafta | Galisma saatil Zaman Dilimi 7 Max 12 07:00 - 19:00 30epiranHs
Piemérs: Zaliens 2000 m?, platibas jauda 167m?h 2.10.3 PYOMIZH NPOrPAMMATOZ ::fla 7 " i ” Sabah 0700 - Akeam 1900 Lisateabe saamiseks vaadake RM4000E kasutusjuhendit. Bara kocapi (6ea sapaaol cramul) | 15,1k
2000 m?/ 167 ~ Maks. 12 h Mapaderypa: Tkalov 2000 m?, amodoan emgdveiag 167 me/. axs. abah D790 - Aksam 19-

Dienas nedéla

Darba stundas

Laika periods

2000 m?/ 167 = Méy. 12 .

diena Huépeg/ Qpeg Aerroupyiag/ Xpoviki Tepiodog
7 Maks. 12 07:00 - 19:00 epdopada nuépa
Lai iegtu papildinformaciju, lidzam izlastt modela RM4000E 7 Méy. 12 07:00 .. - 7:00 p.p.
lietoSanas pamacibu. ['a mepIoadTEPEG TANPOPOPIEG avaTpéSTE OTO EYXEIPIBIO 0ONYILV
RM4000E.
SR BS

PRIRUCNIK ZA ROBOTSKU KOSILICU RM2000E
Priruénik RM2000E je sli¢an priruéniku RM4000E osim donijih razlika:

1. SPECIFIKACIJE

PRIRUCNIK ZA ROBOTSKU KOSILICU RM2000E
Priru€nik za model RM2000E mozZe se dijeliti s modelom RM4000E

osim za sljedece razlike:

Daha fazla bilgi igin litfen RM4000E kullanma kilavuzuna basvurun.

HE

RM2000E n'viain xwT nnodn 1y 1"
vyn? RM4000E 112y na wnnwin? In1 RM2000E 1 Tna

1707w o' Tann

AR

RM2000E 4% cudiall 33 cibaglad Jida
531 5a iladad Js o RM2000E 30 s Slaslad Qb ol iy of (8
AUl IR L Lewds CUL 8 RM4000E

W3KITKHEHNE Ha PA3NAKUTE NO-AoNY: u a3BLbgy39B00b 358m3ENB0o: m— 1. TEHNICKI PODACI il sall 1
1. CNELIU®UKALIMK 1. TEHNICKI PODACI 1.13530803560500b39305035G0500 RMZO00E n'von.1 RMZ000E
RM2000E RM2000E Ulazl/izlaz napajanja 100-240 V ~/ 24V DC
RM2000E — Ulazlfizlaz napajanja 100-240 V/~/24 V DC RM2000E i b 24/~ 240-100 N L
Bxop/maxop Ha 3axpaHBaHETo 100-240 V~/24 V DC Ulaziizl - 100 - 240 V~ / 24V DC Snaga napajanja 147TW s Aaall alae) e jae/EDIA L
azliziaz napajanja - 99053500 /g530m3sg5e0 339800 100-240 V~/24 DuZing sk foa kab 0 Snaga strujnog napajanja 147 W DC 24V/~240V-100 nnn Nipn v79/uy Eanl
MOLLHOCT Ha eneKTPo3axpaHBaHeTo 147 W Snaga izvor napajanja 147 W GgoO VvV DC uzina niskonaponskog kabla m . L, 147 FEIRIE
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2.10.3 HACTPOWKA HA FPAGUKA %

Mpumep: Nusaga ot 2000 m?, kanauuTeT Ha nnowTa 167 m?h

2000 m?/ 167 = Makc. 12 4

OHu/ PaboTHu YacoBe BpemeBu nepuop
cegmuua | neH
7 Makc. 12 07:00 . - 19:00 u.

3a gombnHUTENHa MHKOPMALIMS, MOTS, BUKTE PbKOBOACTBOTO C

MHCTPYKUMM Ha RM4000E.

Dani /tjedan

Sati/dani rada

Vremensko razdoblje

7

Maksimalno 12

07:00 — 19:00

Vise pojedinosti potraZite u prirucniku s uputama za RM4000E.
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2.10.3 p3b6r0gobs 3ssdg6o By

859,5000: 35%mb0o 2000 82, FoGNMBOL dMELYEMds 167
/Lo

2000 8%/ 167 = 8. 12
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7 Bogo- 12| 45 os8emls 7:00 bsoorsdeon

©5095¢8900m0 068mMIsz00bmzol obowgm RM4000E

0bLEBHMwI300L bobgeddmgsbgerm.

Vise informacija potrazite u uputstvu za upotrebu za model RM4000E.

nywa1’n 167 72¢ now n7ap
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‘w 12 nimropn = 167 /2"n 2000
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yiawa om'

19:00 — 07:00

12 nmropn 7

.RM4000E 112y nixdinn 71Tna my? v ,qo1n yTnY

2.10.3 HATTALUTYBAHHS PO3KIAQY %
Mpukrag: MasoH nnoweto 2000 M2, NpofyKTUBHICTL 167 MYrog

2000 m?/ 167 = Makc. 12 rog

[eHb | TXAEHD

F'oAnHM poBoTH Ha AeHbL

Mepiopn yacy

7 Make. 12

07:00 - 19:00

[oknagHiwy iHdopmaLlito AvB. B NOCIOHMKY 3 ekcnnyaTauii Ans

mogeni RM4000E.




